No :046/GA/IKT/VI/23
Date : 24 June 2023

Adjustment RSP JKT-SIN or vv and SIN-JKT or vv
Fares DOI/DOT on/after 23JUN23

Dear Partners,

We would like to inform you about Adjustment RSP JKT-SIN or vv and SIN-JKT or vv Fares DOI/DOT
on/after 23 June 2023 with details as follows:

DOI : on/after 23JUN23

DOT : on/after 23JUN23 (exclude J class, On/after 10Jul23)
Tourcode : NDT10984YR23

Eligibility : General Pax and Group

Adult Basic Fare  :see attachment

Notes: Surcharges will be implemented when high season period, based on Garuda Indonesia peak season
period policy.

Other rules & conditions updated please refer to the system.

Please be informed accordingly
Thank you for your kind attention and cooperation

Happy Selling...

GA Info can be accessed through the GATE portal: https://gate.garuda-indonesia.com/ More detail info
can contact your Sales PIC.

Branch Office Jakarta
Ref: Email JKTNDT/23Jun23



https://gate.garuda-indonesia.com/

Attachment

Fare Template

Fare | Tariff | Airline | Orig Dest | Fare Basis | OW/RT | Footnote | Curr | Amount Notes
F TPFG GA JKT SIN JOXID ow IDR 16918000 DOT on/after 10Jul23
F TPFG GA JKT SIN COXID ow IDR | 14367000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN COXAPID ow IDR 12137000 Apex 30D
F TPFG GA JKT SIN DOXID ow IDR 9618000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN DOXAPID ow IDR 7927000 Apex 30D
F TPFG GA JKT SIN JRTID RT IDR 28134000 DOT on/after 10Jul23
F TPFG GA JKT SIN ceMID RT IDR | 23857000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN C6MAPID RT IDR 20226000 Apex 30D
F TPFG GA JKT SIN D3MID RT IDR | 15012000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN D3MAPID RT IDR | 12364000 Apex 30D
F TPFG GA JKT SIN YOXID ow IDR 9184000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN BOXID ow IDR 6876000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN MOXID ow IDR 5224000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN KOXID ow IDR 3785000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN NOXID ow IDR 2783000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN QOXID ow IDR 2026000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN TOXID ow IDR 1356000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN VOXID ow IDR 1047000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN YRTID RT IDR | 15257000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN BRTID RT IDR 11409000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN M6MID RT IDR 8596000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN K6MID RT IDR 6327000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN NeMID RT IDR 4539000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN Q3MID RT IDR 3355000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN T2MID RT IDR 2117000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN ViMID RT IDR 1570000
F TPFG GA JKT SIN V1MAPID RT IDR 1146000 Apex 30D
F TPFG GA SIN JKT JOXSG ow SG SGD 1.714,10 DOT on/after 10Jul23
F TPFG GA SIN JKT COXSG ow SG SGD 1.376,00
F TPFG GA SIN JKT DOXSG ow SG SGD 985,80
F TPFG GA SIN JKT DOXAPSG ow SG SGD 833,80 Apex 30D
F TPFG GA SIN JKT JRTSG RT SG SGD 2.818,00 DOT on/after 10Jul23
F TPFG GA SIN JKT C6MSG RT SG SGD 2.295,00
F TPFG GA SIN JKT C6MAPSG RT SG SGD 1.807,00 Apex 30D
F TPFG GA SIN JKT D3MSG RT SG SGD | 1.419,00
F TPFG GA SIN JKT D3MAPSG RT SG SGD 1.300,00 Apex 30D
F TPFG GA SIN JKT YOXSG ow SG SGD 798,00
F TPFG GA SIN JKT BOXSG ow SG SGD 645,00
F TPFG GA SIN JKT MOXSG ow SG SGD 527,80
F TPFG GA SIN JKT KOXSG ow SG SGD 439,80
F TPFG GA SIN JKT NOXSG ow SG SGD 348,80
F TPFG GA SIN JKT QOXSG ow SG SGD 276,80
F TPFG GA SIN JKT TOXSG ow SG SGD 217,80
F TPFG GA SIN JKT VOXSG ow SG SGD 172,80




Attachment

Fare | Tariff | Airline | Orig Dest | Fare Basis | OW/RT | Footnote | Curr | Amount Notes

F TPFG GA SIN JKT VOXAPSG ow SG SGD 131,80 Apex 30D
F TPFG GA SIN JKT YRTSG RT SG SGD | 1.328,00

F TPFG GA SIN JKT BRTSG RT SG SGD | 1.059,00

F TPFG GA SIN JKT M6MSG RT SG SGD 878,00

F TPFG GA SIN JKT K6MSG RT SG SGD 714,00

F TPFG GA SIN JKT N6MSG RT SG SGD 577,00

F TPFG GA SIN JKT Q3MSG RT SG SGD 416,00

F TPFG GA SIN JKT T2MSG RT SG SGD 349,00

F TPFG GA SIN JKT T2MAPSG RT SG SGD 272,00 Apex 30D
F TPFG GA SIN JKT VIMSG RT SG SGD 208,00

F TPFG GA SIN JKT V1MAPSG RT SG SGD 161,00 Apex 30D




Rule Template OUT ID
Category
50 - Rule Application
1 - Eligibility
2 - Outbound Day/Time Application
3 - Seasonality
4 - Flight Application

5 - Advance Purchase, Reservation and
Ticketing

6 - Minimum Stay
7 - Maximum Stay

>

Garuda Indonesia agj
The Ainne doneso

Attachment

Rule
RSP Yearly Fare From ID to SIN
ADT

THE FARE COMPONENT MUST NOT BE ON
ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING

GA FLIGHTS 8800 THROUGH 9799

GA FLIGHTS 9900 THROUGH 9999

AND
THE FARE COMPONENT MUST INCLUDE TRAVEL BETWEEN AREA 3 AND

SUB ON
ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING
ANY GA FLIGHT OPERATED BY GA
AND
IF THE FARE COMPONENT INCLUDES TRAVEL WITHIN INDONESIA
THEN THAT TRAVEL MUST BE ON
ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING
ANY GA FLIGHT OPERATED BY GA

FOR I-/S-/H-/L- TYPE FARES

Ticketing must be completed at least 14 days before departure

FOR F-/J-/Y-/B- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 12
MONTHS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR P-/C-/M-/K-/N- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 6
MONTHS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR A-/D-/Q- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 3
MONTHS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR I-/V- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 1
MONTH AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR T- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 2
MONTHS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR S- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 21
DAYS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR H- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 14
DAYS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR L- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 7
DAYS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.



8 - Stopovers

9 - Transfers

10 - Combination

11 - Blackout Dates

12 - Surcharges

13 - Accompanied Travel
14 - Travel Restrictions
15 - Sales Restrictions
16 - Penalties

17 - Hi Int Pt
18 - Ticket Endorsements
19 - Child/Infant Discounts

20 - Tour Discounts
21 - Agents Discounts
22 - Other Discounts
23 - Misc Tags

26 - Groups

27 - Tours

28 - Visit Cntry

29 - Deposits

31 - Vol Chgs

33 - Vol Refunds

35 - Neg Fares

N>

Garuda Indonesia egj
The Ain doneso

e of ing

on/after 23JUN23
on/after 23JUN23
Changes

*Before flight
F-/P-/)-/C-/Y-
B-/M-/K-/N-
A</D-/Q:/T-/N-/S-/H-
|-/L-

*After flight
F-/P-/J-/C-/Y-
B-/M-/K-/N-
A-/D-/I-/Q-/T-/V-/S-/H-/L-

Refund

*Before flight
F-/P-/J-/C-/Y-/B-/M-/K-/N-
A-/D-/Q-/T-/\-

I-/S-/H-/L-

*After flight
F-/P-/1-/C-/Y/B-/M-/K-/N-
A-/D-/Q-/T-/V-

I-/S-/H-/L-

** Penalty for:

- CNN/INS : 75% above
- INF : 10% above

Attachment

: FREE

: IDR 200000
: IDR 300000

: IDR 500000

:IDR 1500000
: IDR 1500000
: IDR 2000000

: IDR 1500000
: IDR 2000000
: IDR Non-Refundable

: IDR 2600000
: IDR 3000000
: IDR Non-Refundable

Noendorse /NDT10984YR23

-CNN : Charge 75%
- UNN : Charge 100%
- INS : Charge 75%
- INF : Charge 10%

THIS FARE MAY BE USED FOR ADD-ON CONSTRUCTION.

NDT10984YR23



Rule Template OUT SG
Category
50 - Rule Application
1 - Eligibility
2 - Outbound Day/Time Application
3 - Seasonality
4 - Flight Application

5 - Advance Purchase, Reservation and
Ticketing

6 - Minimum Stay

7 - Maximum Stay

>

Garuda Indonesia agj
The Ain doneso

Attachment

Rule
RSP Yearly Fare From SIN to ID
ADT

THE FARE COMPONENT MUST NOT BE ON
ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING

GA FLIGHTS 8800 THROUGH 9799

GA FLIGHTS 9900 THROUGH 9999

AND
THE FARE COMPONENT MUST INCLUDE TRAVEL BETWEEN AREA 3 AND

SUB ON
ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING
ANY GA FLIGHT OPERATED BY GA
AND
IF THE FARE COMPONENT INCLUDES TRAVEL WITHIN INDONESIA
THEN THAT TRAVEL MUST BE ON
ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING
ANY GA FLIGHT OPERATED BY GA

FOR I-/L- TYPE FARES

Ticketing must be completed at least 14 days before departure
FOR S- TYPE FARES
Ticketing must be completed at least 30 days before departure
FOR H- TYPE FARES
Ticketing must be completed at least 60 days before departure

FOR H-/L- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO EARLIER THAN 2
DAYS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR F-/J-/Y-/B- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 12
MONTHS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR P-/C-/M-/K-/N- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 6
MONTHS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR A-/D-/Q- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 3
MONTHS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR I-/V- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 1
MONTH AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR T- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 2
MONTHS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR S- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 21



8 - Stopovers

9 - Transfers

10 - Combination

11 - Blackout Dates

12 - Surcharges

13 - Accompanied Travel
14 - Travel Restrictions
15 - Sales Restrictions
16 - Penalties

N>

Garuda Indonesia agj
The Ain doneso

Attachment

DAYS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR H- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 14
DAYS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR L- TYPE FARES
TRAVEL FROM LAST STOPOVER MUST COMMENCE NO LATER THAN 7
DAYS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM FARE ORIGIN.

FOR J-/C-/Y-/B- TYPE FARES

Unlimited free stoppvers permitted on the pricing unit
FOR D-/M-/K-/N- TYPE FARES

2 Free Stopover & unlimited stopover permitted at SGD 50 each
FOR Q-/T-/V-/S-/H- TYPE FARES

Unlimited stopover permitted at SGD 75 each

on/after 23JUN23
on/after 23JUN23
For J-/C-/Y-/B- Type Fares
Changes
-Before Flight : Free
-After Flight :SGD 100
Refund
-Before Flight : SGD 75
-After Flight :SGD 175

For I-/L- Type Fares
Changes
-Before Flight : SGD 100
-After Flight :SGD 200
Refund
-Before Flight : NON REFUNDABLE
-After Flight : NON REFUNDABLE

For D-/Q-/T-/V-/S- Type Fares
Changes
-Before Flight : SGD 50
-After Flight :SGD 150
Refund
-Before Flight : SGD 150
-After Flight :SGD 250

For M-/K-/N- Type Fares
Changes
-Before Flight : SGD 30
-After Flight :SGD 130



17 - Hi Int Pt
18 - Ticket Endorsements
19 - Child/Infant Discounts

20 - Tour Discounts
21 - Agents Discounts
22 - Other Discounts
23 - Misc Tags

26 - Groups

27 - Tours

28 - Visit Cntry
29 - Deposits

31 - Vol Chgs

33 - Vol Refunds
35 - Neg Fares

N>

Garuda Indonesia egj
The Ain doneso

e of ing

Attachment

Refund
-Before Flight : SGD 100
-After Flight :SGD 200

For H- Type Fares
Changes
-Before Flight : SGD 80
-After Flight :SGD 180
Refund
-Before Flight : NON REFUNDABLE
-After Flight : NON REFUNDABLE

Penalty for Child/Infant with seat charge 100% from adult penalty
Penalty for Infant without seat permitted free

Valid GA Flight Only/NDT10984YR23

-CNN : Charge 75%
- UNN (6-12 years) : Charge 100%
- INS : Charge 75%
- INF : Charge 10%

THIS FARE MAY BE USED FOR ADD-ON CONSTRUCTION.

NOTE - COMMISSION PER COUNTRY OF SALES/ POINT OF ORIGIN BASED ON
GA POLICY

NDT10984YR23



